

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2001 MAY -4 P 4: 08

BY RONALD W. BARTEN

by

No. 78889-8

Court of Appeals No. 31544-1-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RAYMOND K. HATCHIE

Petitioner.

PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

On review from the Court of Appeals, Division Two,
and the Superior Court of Pierce County

KATHRYN RUSSELL SELK
WSBA No. 23879
Counsel for Petitioner
RUSSELL SELK LAW OFFICE
1037 Northeast 65th Street, Box 135
Seattle, Washington 98115
(206) 782-3353

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUPPLEMENTAL ISSUE STATEMENTS 1

B. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 1. Procedural Facts 1

 2. Overview of facts regarding offenses 2

C. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT 3

 1. THE EVIDENCE SEIZED AS A RESULT OF THE ENTRY TO SERVE THE MISDEMEANOR WARRANT FOR SCHINNELL SHOULD HAVE BEEN SUPPRESSED 3

 a. Relevant facts 5

 b. The officers did not have probable cause to believe Schinnell lived at the home and thus had no authority to enter to serve the misdemeanor warrant 8

 c. Under Article 1 § 7, a misdemeanor warrant is insufficient “authority of law” to support intrusion into the sanctity of a citizen’s home 11

 2. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION RENDERED THE RIGHT TO ALLOCUTION MEANINGLESS .. 16

 a. Relevant facts 16

 b. The court of appeals decision was in error 17

D. CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

Hocker v. Woody, 95 Wn.2d 822, 631 P.2d 372 (1981) 4

In re Echevarria, 141 Wn.2d 343, 6 P.3d 573 (2000) 17-18

State v. Canfield, 154 Wn.2d 698, 116 P.3d 391 (2005) 188

State v. Chrisman, 100 Wn.2d 814, 676 P.2d 419 (1984) 13-16

State v. Collins, 121 Wn.2d 168, 847 P.2d 919 (1993) 8

State v. Duncan, 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.2d 513 (2002) 15

State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996) 3

State v. Kull, 155 Wn.2d 80, 118 P.3d 307 (2005). 11, 14

State v. Lord, 117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991), cert. denied, 506 U.S. 856 (1992) 18

State v. Williams, 142 Wn.2d 17, 11 P.3d 714 (1990) 4

State v. Young, 123 Wn.2d 173, 867 P.2d 593 (1994) 11

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS

State v. Aguilar-Rivera, 83 Wn. App. 199, 920 P.2d 623 (1996) 19

State v. Anderson, 105 Wn. App. 223, 19 P.3d 1094 (2001) 4, 14-15

State v. Avila, 102 Wn. App. 882, 10 P.3d 486 (2000), review denied, 143 Wn.2d 1009 (2001) 20

State v. Cridler, 78 Wn. App. 849, 899 P.2d 24 (1994). 16, 18-19

State v. Gonzales, 90 Wn. App. 852, 954 P.2d 360, review denied, 136 Wn.2d 1024 (1998) 19

State v. Hatchie, 133 Wn. App. 100, 135 P.3d 519 (2006). *passim*

State v. McKinney, 49 Wn. App. 850, 746 P.2d 83 14

FEDERAL AND OTHER STATES

Green v. United States, 365 U.S. 301, 81 S. Ct. 653, 5 L. Ed. 2d 670 (1961) 18, 20

Payton v. New York, 445 U.S. 573, 100 S. Ct. 1371, 63 L. Ed. 2d 639 (1980) 3, 12

Perez v. Simmons, 884 F.2d 1136 (9th Cir. 1989), as amended by 900 F.2d 213 (1990), as corrected 998 F.2d 775 (1993) 10

Stegald v. United States, 451 U.S. 204, 205, 101 S. Ct. 1642, 68 L. Ed.2d 38 (1981) 3, 4, 8, 9

U.S. v. Lauter, 57 F.3d 212 (2nd Cir. 1995) 10

U.S. v. Patino, 830 F.2d 1413 (7th Cir. 1987) 10

U.S. v. Ramirez, 770 F.2d 1458 (9th Cir. 1985). 8

U.S. v. Risse, 83 F.3d 212 (8th Cir. 1996) 10

U.S. v. Route, 104 F.3d 59 (5th Cir.), cert. denied, 521 U.S. 1109 (1997). 10

United States v. Spencer, 684 F.2d 220 (2nd Cir. 1982), cert. denied, 459 U.S. 1109 (1983). 12

Welsh v. Wisconsin, 466 U.S. 740, 104 S. Ct. 2091, 80 L. Ed. 2d 732 (1984). 12

RULES, STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourth Amendment 1, 3, 4, 12, 13

RAP 13.7(b) 8

RCW 69.50.401(a)(1)(ii) 1

RCW 9.41.010 1

RCW 9.94A.310 1

RCW 9.94A.370 1

RCW 9.94A.500(1) 17

RCW 9.94A.510 1
RCW 9.94A.530 1
Wash. Const. Article I, §7 1, 3, 9, 11-13, 15, 16

OTHER AUTHORITY

Van De Veer, The Honorable P., *No Bond, No Body, and No Return of Service: The Failure to Honor Misdemeanor and Gross Misdemeanor Warrants in the State of Washington*, 26 Seattle U. L. Rev. 847 (2003) 16
